

**Sessions Trial 01 of 2020**

**Present: Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya, A.S.J., In-charge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore**

Order No. 16 dated 24.06.2024

Sole accused Bappa Pramanick is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer of accused person u/s 317 Cr.P.C is hereby allowed. He is permitted to be represented through his Ld. Advocate for today's proceeding only as per the provision of section 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness is not present.

Regular P.O. has already been transferred as per the Notification of the Hon'ble High Court.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **03.09.2024** for evidence.

A.S.J. (I/C)  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00810)