

**S.T 01 OF 2020**

**Order No.29**

**Dated 11.12.2024.**

Sole accused person namely Bappa Pramanik is present files hazira through ld advocate.

C.S.W no1 Sahajahan Sarder is present

Ld. P.P in charge is present praying for time files a petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 28.03.2025 for evidence.

-

Sd-

**ASJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**

**( JO CODE WB 00742)**