

S.T 01 OF 2020

Order No.30

Dated 28.03.2025.

Sole accused person namely Bappa Pramanik is present files hazira through ld advocate.

Summon has been return c.s.w 2 and 3 allong with police report. Kept with the case record.

No c.s.w is present.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 26.06.2025 for evidence.

Sd/-

ASJ 3rd Court Alipore

(JO CODE WB 00742)